FORM PTO-1500 RF 01-20 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	DRM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	Mill Bill Balls user or
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gilger, L. Dwight Thomson, Mark W.	6028 Name: 110. mc.
	Internal Address: Patent Counsel
Gereau, John C. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Law Department, E2/6072
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☒ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name	Street Address: One Space Park
Other	City: Redondo Beach State: CA ZIP: 90278
Execution Date: January 6, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s) 09/419839
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Patent Counsel	10.00
Internal Address: TRW Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{200.000}
internal Address. Treverse.	☐ Enclosed
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Law Department, E2/6072 One Space Park City: Redondo Beach State: CA ZIP: 90278	8. Deposit account number: 20-1515 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
/20/2000 DNGHYEN 00000024 201515 09479839	USE THIS SPACE
FC:581 40.00 CH	OUE THIS STACE
the original document. Michael S. Yatsko Mulu	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Over sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

REEL: 010489 FRAME: 0984

ASSIGNMENT

		lequacy and receipt of which are	
hereby acknowledged, we L. Dw			
Gereau, respectively, of Tor	<u>rance, Califor</u>	nia; Ventura, California; and	
<u>Santa Monica, California</u> do			
Space Park, Redondo Beach, Ca	lifornia, an O	hio corporation, its successors	
and assigns, the entire right,	title and int	erest in and to the	
improvements in MICRO FOLD RE			
described in the application f			
respectively, on January 6, 2	2000	,	
respectively, on January 6, 2 January 6, 2000 and any and all applications fe	and Ja	nuary 6, 2000	
and any and all applications f	or patent and	patents therefore in any and	
all countries, including all	divisions, rei	ssues, continuations, and	
extensions thereof, and the ri-			
filed application in the United			
official whose duty it is to i			
improvements or resulting there	efrom to said	TRW Inc., or its successors or	
assigns, and agree that on req			
at the expense of TRW Inc., we			
representatives or nominees an			
improvements and testify in an	y legal procee	ding, sign all lawful papers,	
execute all divisional, contin	uing, and reis	sue applications, make all	
rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid TRW Inc., its			
successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent			
protection for said invention			
		L. Dwight Gilger	
<u>Jan. 6</u> , 2000	Inventor:	I halgh Vilali	
		L. Dwight Gilger	
, 2000	Inventor:		
		Mark W. Thomson	
-AN 6 , 2000	Intronton.	John C. Gereau	
	inventor:	John C Gereau	
		Join C. Gereau	

Docket No. 11-1094

ASSIGNMENT

FOI VAIDADLE CONSIDERACION, the adequacy and rece	The Or Auten are		
hereby acknowledged, we L. Dwight Gilger, Mark W. Thomson Gereau, respectively, of Torrance, California: Ventura,	and John C.		
<u>Gereau</u> , respectively, of <u>Torrance, California; Ventura.</u>	<u>California</u> ; and		
Santa Monica, California do hereby sell and assign to Ti	W Inc., One		
Space Park, Redondo Beach, California, an Ohio corporation	, its successors		
and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to	the		
improvements in MICRO FOLD REFLECTOR which has been inver	ited by us, as		
described in the application for United States Patent which			
respectively, on,	. we checase		
January 6, 2000 and			
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore			
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore	te in any and		
all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continua			
extensions thereof, and the right to claim the priority dat			
filed application in the United States, and authorize and a			
official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any pa	itent on said		
improvements or resulting therefrom to said TRW Inc., or it	s successors or		
assigns, and agree that on request and without further cons	sideration, but		
at the expense of TRW Inc., we will communicate to TRW Inc.	or its		
representatives or nominees any facts known to us respective			
improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all	lawful papers.		
execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue application	ng. make all		
rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid	TPW Inc ite		
successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent			
protection for said invention in all countries.			
2000 Toward or			
, 2000 Inventor:			
L. Dwight Gil	jer '		
1-6- 2000 Tryenton: M 1 1			
, 2000 Inventor:	Vimn		
Mark W. Thoms	on		
'	}		
, 2000 Inventor:			
John C. Gereat	2		

(SEAL)

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES) ss)
on Linuary 6, 2000 bef personally appeared L. Dwigh	ore me.
personally appeared L. Dwigh	t Gilger
\rightarrow personally known to me - or -	proved to me on the basis of
within instrument and acknowledge his/h er authorized capacity, and	erson whose name is subscribed to the d to me the he/she executed the same in that by his/her signature on the ity upon behalf of which the person acted,
LORNA L. SCHOTT Commission # 1236694 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Oct 27, 2003	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
my cultilization of the control of t	Dern Jellin
(SEAL)	Notáry Public
STATE OF CALIFORNIA))ss)
On bef	ore me.
personally appeared Mark W	. Thomson
personally known to me - or -	proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the pewithin instrument and acknowledge his/her authorized capacity, and	erson whose name is subscribed to the d to me the he/she executed the same in
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Notary Public

Docket No. 11-1094

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)				
) as COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)				
•				
personally appearedL. Dwight Gilger				
personally known to me -or proved to me on the basis of				
satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me the he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.				
WITNESS my hand and official seal.				
(SEAL)				
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)				
COUNTY OF SAME BACKACO				
on Jan. 6, 2000 before me, Black J. BRASINELL NORRY Public personally appeared Mark W. Thomson				
personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of				
satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the ithin instrument and acknowledged to me the he can executed the same in its her authorized capacity, and that by his her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.				
BRUCE J. BRASWELL Commission # 1201299 Notary Public - California				
Santa Barbara County My Comm. Expires Dec 9, 2002 Notary Public				

Docket No. 11-1094

	1	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COLDUNAL OF LOG ANGELEG)ss \	
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)	
on Synuger 6, 2	out before me, _	Lorna L. Schott
personally appeared	<u> John C. Gereau</u>	
personally known to me	e - or - <u>X</u> prov	ed to me on the basis of
-	<u> </u>	se name is subscribed to the
		he he/she executed the same in
nis/h er authorized capacity		behalf of which the person acted,
executed the instrument.	the entity upon	behalf of which the person acted,
skecuted the institument.		
LORNA L. SCHOTT	WITNESS	my hand and official seal.
Commission # 1236694 Notary Public - California	$\sim \sqrt{f}$	
Los Angeles County	TAN	in the state of th
My Comm. Expires Oct 27, 2003	1 0 0	1. 10000
	MA+dra D	31 lb 3 db/

(SEAL)

RECORDED: 01/07/2000